CGS

Percentage of parents who responded to the survey

A. Level of satisfaction

9 in 1 O parents are satisfied with the school
[

Parent Satisfaction Survey Results

School Year 2020-2021

71%

Response Rate

A.1. Overall level of satisfaction (%)

Scale from 1 to 10 where
1 = not satisfied at all
and 10 = completely satisfied

M 16
W 78
M 9-10

A.2. Would recommend the school to others (%)

9
34
57

Scale from 0 to 10 where

M 1-6 (detractor)
M 7-8 (passive)
M 5-10 (promoter)

0 = definitely would not recommend it and
10 = I would definitely recommend it.
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Scale from 1 to 10, where 1 = not at all satisfied and 10 = completely satisfied.

B N/A 16 MW7 M 9-10
(I don’t know) (certainly not satisfied - (quite satisfied) (definitely satisfied)
probably not satisfied)

B. Evaluation of Educational Programme

Philosophy of exoneration
of students
(Descriptive & Grading)

Face to face learning mode (%)

Teachers’ approach
to learning

Differentiated approach
to cater for students’
individual needs

Remote learning mode (%)

Teachers’ approach
to learning

Differentiated approach
to cater for students’
individual needs

C. Assessment in terms of individual parameters

Overall impression (%)
Philosophy & Culture
Pedagogical approach
School vision and profile

Communication/Collaboration (%)

Communication with

Administrative Staff  ECIET 65
(Level secretariats, Financial Department,
Transportation Office)

Communication with

. 5 24 66
the Teaching Staff
Contact via ManageBac - IENFT NN TENNND

Update on scheduled Meetings |/ 28

Organisation and Operation (%)

Hygiene & cleanliness
of the premises

Tuition fees & fees ratio

14 |5 26 55

services offered 17 A
academic education
Travel timetables 14 11 30

students from & to the CGS
Feeding/food 19 |7 32 42

(restaurant, canteens, etc.)

Permises and Infrastructure (%)

CGS Campus overall 31 7 30 32
SPOrts oo g D
& facilities A - -



